A/K/A JOHN L. MANNING, DECEASED 

(hereinafter called the Grantor), of the one part, and 

RICHARD GITOMER AND MERLE GITOMER, HUSBAND AND WIFE 

(hereinafter called the Grantees), of the other part, 

VitnessgetD that in consideration of the sum off Three Hundred Ninety Thousand And 00/100 
Dollars ($390,000.00), in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said 
Grantor does hereby grant and convey unto the said Grantees, as tenants by the entirety, their 
heirs and assigns, 

See Attached Exhibit A 

11Cagetber with all and singular the buildings, improvements, ways, waters, water-courses,

[...]

LULU COUNTRY CLUB F/K/A LULU TEMPLE COUNTRY CLUB 

(hereinafter called the Grantor), of the one part, and 

PATRICK HTTLIIENS AND KATHARINE BERG, HUSBAND & WIFE 

(hereinafter called the Grantees), of the other part, 

• 
witnessptn, that the said Grantor for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Ninety 
Thousand Dollars 00/100 ($190,000.00) lawful money of the United States of America, unto it well and 

*oty:pid,.by the said Grantees, at or before the sealing and delivery hereof, the receipt whereof is hereby 
acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold, released and confirmed, and by these presents does grant,

[...]

LULU COUNTRY CLUB F/K/A LULU TEMPLE COUNTRY CLUB 

(hereinafter called the Grantor), of the one part, and 

PATRICK HITCHENS AND KATHARINE BERG, HUSBAND & wrFE 

(hereinafter called the Grantees), of the other part, 

itnesspth, that the said Grantor for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Ninety 
Thousand Dollars 00/100 ($190,000.00) lawful money of the United States of America, unto it well and 

-VPly,paid,:by the said Grantees, at or before the sealing and delivery hereof, the receipt whereof is hereby 
.acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold, released and confirmed, and by these presents does grant,